1 of 22 032601
FEATURES
•  Integrated transmit and receive for T3, E3 and
STS-1 line interfaces
•  Performs clock/data recovery and wave
shaping
•  Requires no special external components
other than 1:2 transformers

TQFP and 49-lead CSBGA (7 x 7 mm)
FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
DS3150QN 28-lead PLCC (-40°C to +85°C)
DS3150Q 28-lead PLCC (0°C to 70°C)
DS3150TN 48-lead TQFP (-40°C to +85°C)
DS3150T 48-lead TQFP (0°C to 70°C)
DS3150GN 49-lead CSBGA (-40°C to +85°C)
DS3150G 49-lead CSBGA (0°C to 70°C)
DS3150
3.3V  T3 / E3 / STS-1 Line Interface
PRELIMINARYPRELIMINARY